By Legislators Maffucci and Yudelson

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF

RESOLUTION NO. OF 2025

Intro. No. ___

TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2026

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

as follows:

That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual
budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, are

TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA
RUSH
SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
EAST ROCHESTER
TOTAL

TOWN BUDGET
18,800,334.99
6,284,644.76
1,493,098.90
14,814,463.14
34,599,327.52
1,749,332.13

4.716,563.24
19,796,159.54
2,250,434.00
7,864,440.48
2,934,065.70
9,847,104.67
10,891,539.68
10,555,429.94
0.00
1,340,947.69
3,181,634.70
17,796,741.30
1,647,982.00
0.00
$170,564,244.38



My

Section 2. That there shall be, and hereby are, assessed and levied and collected from the real
property liable therefor the sums required to fund the respective fire, fire protection, fire alarm, and
improvement districts in the respective budgets.

Secton 3. That such taxes and assessments, when collected, shall be paid to the Supervisors of
the several towns in the amounts as shown by this resolution for distribution by them in the manner provided
by law.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.
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