Intro. No	
RESOLUTION NO	OF 2025

LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES OF ANNUAL BUDGETS OF TOWNS OF MONROE COUNTY FOR YEAR 2026

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That the amount to be levied for all other purposes as specified in several annual budgets as presented to the Legislature, and which are on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Legislature, are as follows:

TOWN	TOWN BUDGET
BRIGHTON	18,800,334.99
CHILI	6,284,644.76
CLARKSON	1,493,098.90
GATES	14,814,463.14
GREECE	34,599,327.52
HAMLIN	1,749,332.13
HENRIETTA	4,716,563.24
IRONDEQUOIT	19,796,159.54
MENDON	2,250,434.00
OGDEN	7,864,440.48
PARMA	2,934,065.70
PENFIELD	9,847,104.67
PERINTON	10,891,539.68
PITTSFORD	10,555,429.94
RIGA	0.00
RUSH	1,340,947.69
SWEDEN	3,181,634.70
WEBSTER	17,796,741.30
WHEATLAND	1,647,982.00
EAST ROCHESTER	0.00
TOTAL	\$170,564,244.38

	Section 2. y liable therefor ement districts in	the sums	required to							
the seve by law.	Section 3. eral towns in the		axes and asso shown by this							
County	Section 4. Charter.	This resolu	ition shall ta	ke effect	in accordar	nce with	Section	C2-7 c	of the N	Aonroe
	of Urgency . 25-0446									
ADOP	ΓΙΟΝ: Date: _	_			Vote:					
		<u>ACT</u>	ION BY TH	E COUN	TY EXEC	UTIVE				
APPRC	OVED:	VI	ETOED:							
SIGNA	TURE:			_	DATE:					
EFFEC	TIVE DATE O	F RESOLU	TION:							